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Facility: Nicole Linn Winkler/PBA Lil Blessing Date: 02/07/2018

STAFF RATIOS

2. OverlapNot Observed

BUILDING/FIRE REQUIREMENTS

3. Inside FacilityNo

37.95.121(1)

(1) Cleaning materials, flammable liquids, detergents, aerosol cans, and toxic materials must be kept in their 

original containers and in a place inaccessible to children.  They must be used in such a way that will not 

contaminate play surfaces, food, food preparation areas, or constitute a hazard to the children.

The intent of this rule was not met:

Based on observation, CCL found that several items with the label "keep out of reach of children" were in 

reach and accessible to children in the upstairs and downstairs bathrooms.

Plan of Correction accepted 2/14/18.

4. Fire SafetyYes

5. EquipmentYes

6. ExitingNo

37.95.705(4)

(4) If basements are used for day care purposes:

(a) In facilities newly licensed on or after the effective date of these rules or for which there is a change in 

ownership on or after the effective date of these rules each designated are for children ’s activities 

must have two means of egress that are remote from each other unless:

(i)  the basement areas are protected by an approved, automatic residential sprinkler system; or

(ii) if the basement area contains an approved sprinkling system, then the area is only required to 

have direct egress from the basement. 

(b) If children are sleeping in the basement area, then the requirements of (5) apply the basement must 

be dry, well ventilated, warm and well lighted.

The intent of this rule was not met:

Based on observation, CCL found that the basement did not have two means of remote egress . There is a 

door at the top of the stairway that meets egress requirements; however, the windows in the basement do not 

have measurments that meet the 5.7 square feet of clear opening.

Plan of Correction accepted 2/14/18.

OUTDOOR TOUR

7. Play AreaNo

37.95.121(6)

(6) Any outdoor play area must be maintained free from hazards such as wells, machinery and animal waste.  

If any part of the play area is adjacent to a busy roadway, drainage or irrigation ditch, stream, large holes, 

or other hazardous areas, the play area must be enclosed with a fence in good repair that is at least 4 feet 

high without any holes or spaces greater than 4 inches in diameter or natural barriers to restrict children 

from these areas.

The intent of this rule was not met:

Based on observation, CCL found that the outdoor area was enclosed with a fence; however, it measured 

approximately 3 feet high.

Plan of Correction accepted 2/14/18.
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Facility: Nicole Linn Winkler/PBA Lil Blessing Date: 02/07/2018

HEALTH ISSUES

14. Health PreventionYes

MEDICATION

16. StorageYes

INFANTS/TODDLERS

17. DiaperingYes

20. SleepingNo

37.95.1005(3)(b)

(b) Cot or mat surfaces may be of plastic or canvas or other material, which can be cleaned with 

detergent solution and allowed to air dry.

The intent of this rule was not met:

Based on observation and interview, CCL found that the provider does not have cots or mats for children to 

sleep on that are made of material that can be cleaned with detergent solution and allowed to air dry.

Plan of Correction accepted 2/14/18.

WRITTEN RECORDS

28. Parent InformationYes

29. Facility RecordsYes

31. Medication FileYes

33. First Aid RequirementsYes
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